H18-20XD SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2
Q
2m1m
xC
s

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H18XDS9 H18XD9 H20XDS9 H20XD9
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type seated seated seated seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal Q kg 18,000 18,000 20,000 20,000
1-6 Load center distance c mm 900 900 900 900
1-8 Load distance x mm 1,134 1,134 1,117 1,117
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 3,500 3,750 3,500 3,750
W
T.
2-1 Service weight kg 27,669 27,052 30,030 28,858
2-2 Axle loading   with load, front / rear kg 42,338 3,331 41,681 3,371 46,343 3,687 45,474 3,384
2-3 Axle loading   without load, front / rear kg 13,878 13,791 13,918 13,134 14,817 15,214 14,716 14,143
W
HE
EL
S
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size,   front 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - 24 24PR
3-3 Tyre size,   rear 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - 24 24PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x 4  /  2 x 4  /  2 x 4  /  2 x 4  /  2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 2,095 2,095 2,095 2,095
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 2,108 2,108 2,108 2,108
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 10° / 12° 10° / 12° 10° / 12° 10° / 12°
4-2 Height, mast lowered (1) h1 mm 4,142 4,142 4,230 4,230
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift (2) h3 mm 4,550 4,550 4,550 4,550
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 6,417 6,417 6,505 6,505
4-7 Cab height (open cab) h6 mm 3,401 3,401 3,401 3,401
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3,428 3,428 3,428 3,428
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 mm 3,428 3,428 3,428 3,428
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 mm 3,525 3,525 3,525 3,525
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3,577 3,577 3,577 3,577
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe light) h6 mm 3,555 3,555 3,555 3,555
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP (3) h7 mm 2,204 2,204 2,204 2,204
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 907 907 907 907
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 7,975 8,225 7,958 8,208
4-20 Length to face of forks (4) l2 mm 5,535 5,785 5,518 5,768
4-21 Overall width b2 mm 2,923 2,923 2,923 2,923
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 100 / 200 / 2,440 100 / 200 / 2,440 100 / 250 / 2,440 100 / 200 / 2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type
Dual Function - Sideshift
Fork Positioning
QD forks
Dual Function - Sideshift
Fork Positioning
QD forks
Dual Function - Sideshift
Fork Positioning
QD forks
Dual Function - Sideshift
Fork Positioning
QD forks
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 2,672 2,672 2,940 2,940
4-25 Distance over fork arms, minimum / maximum b5 mm 998 2,443 998 2,443 1,047 2,762 1,047 2,762
4-30 Sideshift @ width over forks b8 mm +/-361 1,721 +/-361 1,721 +/-429 1,904 +/-429 1,904
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 299 299 270 270
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 374 374 374 374
4-33 Load dimension b12 × l6 crossways mm 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400
4-34-1-2 Aisle width, without operating clearance Ast mm 8,468 8,784 8,451 8,767

RA
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H18-20XD
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 225
10-2 Oil volume for attachments l/m 100
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity l 203
10-4 Fuel tank capacity l 303
10-4-1 DEF tank capacity l 38
10-5 Steering design Hydraulic power steering
10-8 Towing coupling, model / type Yes / Pin
DR
IV
E
8-1 Drive control / Transmission Type / # Torque Converter
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type / # ZF - 5WG211
8-4 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 5 / 3
8-5 Coupling Type Torque Converter
8-6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type / # Axle Tech PRC1756W3H
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Dry disc on drive axle
POWERTRAINS
FEATURES AND OPTIONS
PERFORMANCE STD OPT
Mercedes OM936 7.7L Stage V diesel engine: Rated/peak
power 180kW / 241hp X
Heavy duty air intake  X
Raised air intake - pre-filter X
Hydrodynamic 5-speed ZF WG211 transmission X
Axle Tech PRC1756W3H drive axle with oil-immersed brakes X
DRIVE STD OPT
Travel speed limiter - unconditional and customer adjustable -
pre-set to 16km/h X
14.00 - 24 24 Pneumatic bias drive and steer tyres X
14.00 - 24 Solid drive and steer tyres X
14.00 - R24 Michelin XZM radial drive and steer tyres X
14.00 - R24 Trelleborg radial drive and steer tyres X
Spare wheels and tyres X
LIFT STD OPT
2 stage non-free lift mast X
Mast tilt 10° forward / 12° back X
Mast tilt 10° forward / 10° back X
Mast tilt 10° forward / 6° back X
Mast tilt 10° forward / 7° back X
Mast tilt 10° forward / 9° back X
Mast tilt 5° forward / 5° back X
Tilt indicator, mechanically acting X
Hydraulic accumulator X
Pressure compensated lowering X
HANDLING STD OPT
2680mm Pin type dual function sideshift carriage with
simultaneous and independant fork positioner (H18XD) X